V
G
S
X
X
X
V
G

V
G
 S
X X X
CODES AND DIMENSIONS
GEOMETRY AND MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
page 164 page 436
d1
CODE L b pcs
[mm]
[in]
[mm] [in] [mm] [in]
9
0.36
TX 40
VGSEVO9120 120 4 3/4 110 4 3/8 50
L
b
dK
t1
d1d290°dK
t1
90°
45°
V
G
 S
X X X
V
G
 S
X X X
VGSEVO9160 160 6 1/4 150 6 50
VGSEVO9200 200 8      190 7 1/2 50
VGSEVO9240 240 9 1/2 230 9 1/16 50
VGSEVO9280 280 11      270 10 5/8 50
VGSEVO9320 320 12 5/8 310 12 3/16 25
VGSEVO9360 360 14 1/4 350 13 3/4 25
11
0.44
TX 50
VGSEVO11100 100 4 90 3 1/2 25
V G S
X X X 90°
tS
SW
L
b
dK
t1
d1d2dK
t1
90°
45°
V
G
 S
X X X
V
G
 S
X X X
VGSEVO11150 150 6 140 5 1/2 25
VGSEVO11200 200 8 190 7 1/2 25
VGSEVO11250 250 10 240 9 1/2 25
VGSEVO11300 300 11 3/4 290 11 7/16 25
L
b
dK
t1
d1d290°dK
t1
90°
45°
V
G
 S
X X X
V
G
 S
X X X
VGSEVO11350 350 13 3/4 340 13 3/8 25
VGSEVO11400 400 15 3/4 390 15 3/8 25
VGSEVO11500 500 19 3/4 490 19 5/16 25
VGSEVO11600 600 23 5/8 590 23 1/4 25
d1
CODE L b pcs
[mm]
[in]
[mm] [in] [mm] [in]
13
0.52
TX 50
VGSEVO13200 200 8 190 7 1/2 25
V G S
X X X 90°
tS
SW
L
b
dK
t1
d1d2dK
t1
90°
45°
V
G
 S
X X X
V
G
 S
X X X
VGSEVO13300 300 11 3/4 280 11 25
L
b
dK
t1
d1d290°dK
t1
90°
45°
V
G
 S
X X X
V
G
 S
X X X
VGSEVO13400 400 15 3/4 380 15 25
VGSEVO13500 500 19 3/4 480 19 25
VGSEVO13600 600 23 5/8 580 22 13/16 25
13
0.52
TX 50
SW 19
VGSEVO13700 700 27 1/2 680 26 3/4 25
V G S
X X X 90°
tS
SW

b
dK
t1
d1d2dK
t1
90°
45°
V
G
 S
X X X
V
G
 S
X X X
VGSEVO13800 800 31 1/2 780 30 11/16 25
Nominal diameter d1 [in](1) 0.36 0.44 0.52 0.52
Outer thread diameter d1
[mm] 9 11 13 13
[in] 0.354 0.433 0.512 0.512